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Application to Increase Rates and Charges 
For a "Class A I  Utility 

In 

Lake County, Florida 

Rate Base Workpapers 
Utility Plant in Service 

Acc u m u I ated Depreciation 

ClAC 

Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 
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Schedule of Water and Sewer Plant In Service 
Annual Balances Subsequent to Last Established Rate Base 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Morningview 
Docket No. 060368-WS 
Projected Test Year Ending 12/31/07 

Schedule: A-4 

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin 
Page: 2 o f 2  

Explanation: Schedule A-4 continued 

(1 ) (2 ) (3) 
Water Sewer 

Line Year End Year End 
No. Description Balance Balance 

The balances for this system begin June 30,2004 in accordance with PSC Amendatory Order 

30 
31 
32 
33 

34 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 
41 

42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 

50 
51 
52 
53 

54 
55 
56 
57 

58 
59 
60 
61 

2000 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31/00 Balance 

2001 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31/01 Balance 

2002 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31/02 Balance 

2003 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
06/30/04 Amend. Order Balance 

2004 
Additions 
Reti remen ts 
Adjustments 
12/31/04 Balance 

2005 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31/05 Balance 

2006 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31 106 Balance 

2007 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31/07 Balance 

Supporting Schedules: A-5, A-6 (pp 2-5) 

81,338 

249 
(1,023) 

0 
80,564 

4,652 
0 

399 
85,615 

28,500 

1,005 
114,573 

(546) 

4,500 

493 
11 8,794 

(772) 

171,824 

383 
0 
0 

172,207 

0 
0 

376 
172,583 

37,500 
(942) 
947 

210,088 

11,000 
(1,480) 

464 
220,073 
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chediilc ol Sewer Plant m Sewqce By Prkmary Account- 2004 
dluitnwnts lo UPISJu!y through December 2004 

I I 
I 

Explawtion 
,om,"OY,eW -sewer 
ocket No. 060368 - WS 
clledule Year Ended: 2004 
irtnnc 1x1 ut Proiected I I 

I 
t +- ~ -i 

I I I I I 
01 01 01 01 01 
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I I 1 I 1 I I I I 1 I _ _  I I 1 171,824 1 171,824 1 171,824 I 171.824 I 171.824 1 171.824 1 172,207 I ~~ 

63 I I TOTAL 
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28 1381 4 IPlantSewers I 

38 1381 5 Plant Sewers 
39 1389 5 IDther Plant 8 M m  Equiment I 

IRECLAIMED WATER DISTRIBUTION PLANT I - 40 
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Florlda Public Service Commlssion Schedule of Sewer Plant in Service By Primary Account 
Test Year Average balance 
Morningview Schedule: A-6 
Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 3015 
Test Year Ending 12/31/05 Preparer: Robert M. Griffin 

Historical [ X 1 Projeaed [ 1 Explanation: Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Sewer Plant in Service by primary account for each month of the Test Year and the ending balance for the prior year 

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5)  (6 )  (7) (8 )  (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Average 

Account Name I 2131104 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug s e p  oct Nov Dec Balance 
Line Ami Prior Year 
No. No. 
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT 
2 351 1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 352 1 Franchises 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 
4 389 1 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5 COLLECTION PLANT 
6 353 2 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

E 355.2 Power Qeneration Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 360 2 Collection Sewers - Farce 3,097 3.097 3.097 3,097 3,097 3,097 3,097 3.097 3,097 3,097 3,097 3.097 3.097 3.097 
10 361 2 Collection Sewers - Gravity 11,399 11.399 11,399 11.399 11,399 11,399 11.399 11.399 11.399 11,399 11,399 11,399 11,399 11.399 
11 362.2 Spedal Collecting Sttuctures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 363.2 Servlcesio Customen 3,105 3.105 3.105 3,105 3.105 3.105 3,105 3.105 3,105 3.105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3.105 
13 364.2 Flow Measuring Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 365.2 Flow Measuring Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
I5 389.2 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT 
17 353.3 Land a Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 354.3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 355.3 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 370.3 Receivlng Wells 45,962 45,962 45,962 45.962 45,962 45,962 45,962 45.962 45.962 45,962 45.962 45.962 45.962 45.962 
21 371.3 Pumping Equipment 70,558 70,558 70,558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.550 70.55~ 70,558 70.558 70.558 70.55e 70,558 70.558 
22 389.3 Other Plant 8 Msc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT 

1,140 1.140 1,140 1.140 1.140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1.140 1,140 1,140 1.140 1.140 24 353.4 Land a Land Rights 
25 354.4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
26 355 4 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27 380.4 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 32,598 32.598 32.598 32.598 32.598 32.598 ~2,598 32,598 32.598 32,598 32.598 32.598 32,598 32,598 
28 381 4 PlanlSewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 382.4 Outfall Sewer Lines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 389.4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
31 RECLAIMED WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
32 353.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
33 354.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
34 355.5 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
35 371.5 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
36 374.5 Reuse Distribution Reservoin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

38 381.5 Plant Sewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
39 389.5 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
40 RECLAIMED WATER DISTRIBUTION PLANT 
41 352.6 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
42 353.6 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

44 355 6 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 3666 Reuseservices 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
46 367 6 Reuse Meters 8 Meter Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
47 371 6 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
48 375 6 Reuse Transmission 8 Dislr Sys. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
49 389.6 Other Pianl 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
50 GENERAL PLANT 
51 353 7 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
52 354.7 Slructures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
53 390.7 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

7 354 2 Structures 8 Improvements 4,189 4.189 4,109 4,189 4,189 4.189 4.109 4,189 4,189 4.189 4,189 4,189 4.189 4.189 

37 380.5 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .  0 0 0 

43 354.6 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

54 390.71 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 231 292 376 72 
55 391.7 Transportation Equlpment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘ 0  0 0 
56 392.7 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
57 393.7 Tools, Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
58 394.7 Laboratory Equlpment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
59 395.7 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
60 396.7 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
61 397.7 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
62 398.7 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

\ 63 TOTAL 172,207 172,207 172,207 172.207 172,207 172,207 172,207 172,207 172,207 172,242 172.438 172,499 172,583 172,279 

Subtotal Land K Land RJghts 1.140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1.140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1.140 1.140 1,140 1,140 1.140 

9 printed I212012006 10:50 AM 
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Schedule of Sewer Plant In Service By Primaly Account 
Test Year Average balance 
Morningview Schedule: A-6 
Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 4 o f 5  
Schedule Year Ending 12131106 Preparer: Robert M. Grsffin 
Historical [ ] ProJeded [ X 1 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Explanation: Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Sewer Plant In Service by primary account for each month of Me Intermediate Year and Me ending balance for me pnor year 

(1 ) ( 2 )  (3)  (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )  (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Average Line Acct Pnor Year 

No No. Account Name I z31/05 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jui Aug Sep oct Nov Dec Balance 
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT 
2 351 1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 352 1 Franchises 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 
4 389.1 Other Plant K Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5 COLLECTION PLANT 
6 353 2 Land K Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7 354 2 StrJctures K improvements 4,189 4.189 4,189 4.189 4,189 4,189 4.189 4.189 4.189 4,189 4,189 4,189 4,189 4.189 
8 355.2 Power Generatlon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 360.2 Collection Sewers - Force 3,097 3.097 3,097 3,097 3,097 3,097 5.283 5.283 5,283 7,469 7,469 7.469 9.655 5.115 
10 361.2 Collection Sewers - Gravity 11.399 11,399 11.399 11,399 11,399 11,399 11.399 11.399 11,399 11.399 11.399 11.399 11.399 11.399 
11 362.2 Special Collecting Structures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 363.2 Servicssto Customers 3.105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3.105 3,105 3.105 3,105 3,105 3.105 3,105 3,105 3.105 3.105 
13 364.2 Flow Measuring Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 365.2 Flow Measuring Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 389.2 Other Plant K Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 SYSTEM PUMPINQ PLANT 
17 353 3 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 354.3 Structures K Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 355 3 Power Generation Equlpment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 370 3 Receiving Wells 45,962 45,962 45.962 45.962 45,962 45,962 45.962 45,962 45,962 45,962 45,962 45.962 45,962 45,962 

22 389 3 Other Plant a Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 TREATMENT AND DiSPOSAL PLANT 
24 353 4 Land S Land Rights 1.140 1,140 1,140 1.140 1,140 1,140 1140 1,140 1,140 1.140 1.140 1,140 1.140 1,140 

26 355 4 Power Generatlon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28 381.4 Plansewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 382.4 OuifaA Sewer Llnes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 389.4 Other Plant K Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
31 RECLAIMED WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
32 353.5 Land K Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
33 354.5 Structures & improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
34 355.5 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
35 371.5 Pumping Equlpment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
36 374.5 Reuse Distribution Reselvoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
37 380.5 Treabnent 8 Disposal Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
38 381.5 Plant Sewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
39 389.5 Other Plant K Miic. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
40 RECLAiMED WATER DISTRIBUTION PLANT 
41 352.6 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
42 353 6 Land K Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

44 355 6 Power Generatlon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 3666 ReuseServices 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
46 367 6 Reuse Meters 8 Meter Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
47 371 6 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
48 375.6 Reuse Transmision K Distr. Sys. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
49 389.6 Other Plant K Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
50 GENERAL PLANT 
51 353.7 Land K Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
52 354.7 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
53 390.7 Office Furniture K Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

55 391.7 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
56 392.7 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
57 393.7 Took, Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
58 394.7 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
59 395.7 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
60 396.7 Communicatlon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
61 397.7 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
62 398.7 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

\ 63 TOTAL 172.583 172,583 172,583 172.615 172,615 172,749 174,959 174.959 174,959 177,145 177,145 177,145 210.088 177,087 

Sublotal Land K Land Righb 1.140 1.140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1.140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1.140 

21 371.3 Pumping Equipment 70.555 70.5~8 70.558 70,558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70,558 70.558 

25 354 4 Structures K improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 30,000 2.308 

27 380.4 Treatment K Diipmai Equipment 32.598 32,598 32.598 32,598 32.598 32.598 32,598 32.598 32.598 32.598 32,598 32,558 32.598 32,598 

43 354.6 Structures K Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0  

54 390.71 Computer Equipment 376 376 376 408 4 08 542 566 566 566 566 566 566 1,323 554 

10 printed 12/20/2006 10 50 AM 
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Schedule of Sewer Plant in Service By Prlmary Account 
Test Year Average balance 
Morningview Schedule A-6 
Docket No. 060388-WS Page. 5 o f 5  
Schedule Year Ending 1Z31107 Preparer Robert M. Griffin 
Historical [ 1 Projected [ X 1 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Explanation: Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Sewer Plan! in Service by pnmary account for each month of the Projected Rate Year and the ending balance for the prior year. 

(1) ( 2 )  (3) (4) (5) ( 6 )  (7) (5) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Average 

Dec Balance 
Line A a t  Prior Year 
No No. Amount Name i z ~ i i O 6  Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun JuI Aug Sep OC! NOV 
I INTANGIBLE PLANT 
2 351 1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 352 1 Franchisas 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 
4 389 1 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5 COLLECTION PLANT 
6 353 2 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

8 355.2 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7 354.2 Structures 8 Improvements 4.189 4.189 4.189 4.189 4.189 4,189 4,189 4.109 4,159 4,189 4.189 4,189 4,189 4,189 

9 360.2 Collection Sewers - Force 9,655 9,655 9.655 11,841 11,941 11,841 14,027 14,027 14,027 16,213 16,213 16,213 18.399 13,354 
10 361.2 Collection Sewers - Gravity 11,399 11.399 11.399 11,399 11,399 11,399 11,399 11,399 11,399 11.399 11,399 11,399 11,399 11,399 
11 362.2 Spedal Collecting Structures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 363.2 Services to Customen 3,105 3.105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3,105 3,105 
13 364.2 Flow Measuring Devlces 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 365.2 Flow Measuring Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 389.2 Other Plant 8 Msc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT 
17 353 3 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 354 3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 355 3 Power QeneraUon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 370.3 Receiving Wells 45,962 45,962 45.962 45,962 45.962 45,962 45.962 45.962 45,962 45.962 45.962 45.962 45.962 45,962 
21 371 3 Pumping Equipment 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70.558 70,558 70.558 
22 =A9 3 Other Plant a M i c  Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT 
24 353.4 Land 8 Land Rights 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1.140 1.140 1,140 1.140 1.140 1,140 1.140 1.140 1,140 1,140 
25 354 4 Structures 8 Improvements 30,000 30,000 30,000 30.194 30,194 30,194 30,388 30,383 30.388 30.552 30.582 30,582 30,776 30.325 
26 355.4 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27 380.4 Treabnent 8 Disposal Equipmen! 32.598 32,598 32,598 32,598 32,598 32.598 32.595 32,595 32.598 32,598 32.598 32,598 32,598 32.598 
25 381 4  a ant sew en 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 382.4 Ouffall Sewer Lines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 389.4 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
31 RECLAIMED WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
32 353.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
33 354.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
34 355.5 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
35 371.5 Pumplng Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
36 374.5 Reuse LMrlbulion Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
37 380.5 Treabnenl8 Disposal Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
38 381.5 PlantSewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
39 389.5 Other Plant 8 Mtsc. Equlpment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
40 RECLAIMED WATER DlSTRlBUTlON PLANT 
41 352.6 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
42 353.6 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
43 354 6 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
44 355.6 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 3666 R-Serwces 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
46 367.6 Reuse Meters 8 Meter Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
47 371 6 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
48 375 6 Reuse Transminion 8 Distr Sy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

50 GENERAL PLANT 
51 353.7 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
52 354.7 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
53 390.7 Offce Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
54 390.71 Computer Equipment 1,323 1,349 1,384 1,450 1,503 1,545 1.557 1,619 1,648 1,700 1,727 1,754 1,788 1.568 
55 391.7 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
56 392.7 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
57 393.7 Took, Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
58 394.7 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
59 395.7 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
60 396.7 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
61 397.7 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
62 398.7 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

63 TOTAL 210.085 210,114 210,149 212,595 212.648 212,690 215,112 215,144 215.173 217,605 217.632 217,659 220,073 214,360 
Subtotal Land 8 Land Righls 1.140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1.140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1.140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 

49 389.6 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .  0 
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Schedule of Water and Sewer Accumulated Depreciation 
Annual Balances Subsequent to Last Established Rate Base 

Florida Public Service Commission’ 

Morningview 
Docket No. 060368-WS 
Projected Test Year Ending 12/31/07 

Schedule: A-8 

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin 
Page: 2 o f 2  

Explanation: Schedule A-8 continued 

(1 ) (2 1 (3)  

Line 
Water 

Year End 
Sewer 

Year End 
No. Description Balance Balance 

The balances for this system begin June 30, 2004 in accordance with PSC Amendatory Order 

30 
31 
32 
33 

34 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 
41 

42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 

50 
51 
52 
53 

54 
55 
56 
57 

58 
59 
60 
61 

2000 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31/00 Balance 

2001 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31/01 Balance 

2nn2 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31/02 Balance 

2003 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
06/30/04 Amend. Order Balance 

2004 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31 104 Balance 

2005 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31/05 Balance 

2006 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31 /06 Balance 

2007 
Additions 
Retirements 
Adjustments 
12/31/07 Balance 

Supporting Schedules: A-9, A-I 0 (pp 2-5) 

30,313 

0 
30.473 

2,356 
0 

14 
32,844 

2,793 
(546) 
101 

35,191 

3,415 
(772) 
28 1 

38,115 

108,606 

4,423 
0 
0 - 

11 3,029 

8,864 
0 

13 
121,906 

8,330 

95 
129,388 

(942) 

6,422 
(1,480) 

265 
134,595 
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ichedule of Sewer Accumulated Dep,eclallon By PI 
hendatory Order Balances as of 6130104 

damlnqulqw - sewer 
hcket  No. 060361. WS 
icheduk p a r  Ended: 2004 
iislunc 1x1 or Proieckd I1 

I -. tI 

ry Account- 2004 
I 

~- ~ _ _  ___ 

p -  

~ I -  

0 

0 
2 084 

93 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

2,836 

0 
0 

27,086 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 - 
- 108,606 
~ 

~- 

108,606 108606 108606 108606 108,606 108606 

~_ 
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G:lfingrpkpNan 

43 354.6 Strudures EL lmprovemenk 
44 355.6 Power Generabon Equipment . 
45 366.6 Reuse Services 
46 367.6 Reuse Uden EL Meter lnstaltabons 
47 371.6 Pumping Equipment 
48 375.6 Reuse Transmission EL Disb. Sys 
49 389.6 0th- Phnt 6%~. Equipment- 
50 GENERALPIANT 
51 353.7 Land EL Land RQhts 
52 354 7 Strudures EL Improvements ~~ 

53 390.7 Omce Funiture EL Equipment ~ 

54 390.71 Compu:a Equipment 
55 391.7 Transpalation Equipment 
56 392.7 Stores Equipment 
57 393.7 Tools. Shop EL Garage Equipment- 
58 394 7 Laboratory Equipment 
~- 59 395.7 Power Owrated Eauipment 

60 396.7 Communication Equipmenl 
61 397.7 Micellaneous Equipment .- ~ 

62 390.7 Other Tangible Plant 

-~ 

__ ' 

I I 
63 1 I TOTAL t 

3 13% 
0 00% 
3 33% 
2 22% 
0 00% 
2 63% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 

~ % ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ i ~ ~  
000% 000% 0 00% 

000% 000% - 000% O O C X  000% 
000% 000% 000% 000% 000% ooc% 000% 
000% 000% 000% 0 0 0 %  000% OOC% OOO%, 
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Schedule of Sewer Accumulated Depreciation By Pvmaw Accou 
Adjustments la Accumulated DepreciationJuly thrnugh Decemb 

Momingview - Sewer 
Docket No 060368 -W- 
Schedule Year Ended 2004 
Historic [XI or Projected I 1  or Plant R 
I-- 
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hedule of Sew, Lccumulated Deptecllllon Ry PllmalY AL 
Ijustmenb lo Accumulabd Depiecivliun 2005 I 
,ml”g”,ew - sew= 
rket No OW366 - WS 
hedule Year Endef 2005 ~ 
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Schedule of Ser.erAccumulated Depreciation By Primary Account 
Test Year Averags balance 
Momingview Schedule: A-10 
Docket No. 060368NS Page: 4015 
Sdwdule Year Endir.g 12131106 Preparer Robert M. Griffin 
Historical [ 1 Projfced [ X 1 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Explanation: Provide fhe month ending Adjusted balances for Sewer Accumulated Depreciation by primary zccount foi each month of me Intermediate Year and the ending balance for the prior year 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (1 2 )  (13) (14) (15) 
Llne Acct Prior Year Average 

Dec Balance No. No. Account Name 12/31/05 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep OCt Nov 
1 INTANGIBE PLANT 
2 351.1 Orgalration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 352.1 Franhises ?,3 83 54 e4 84 e5 e5 85 86 86 86 87 87 85 
4 389 1 Ohex Plant K Mic.  Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5 COLLECTION PLANT 
6 353.2 L a x l a  Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7 354.2 Skucures & Improvements 3,033 3.044 3.055 3.065 3.076 3.087 3,098 3.109 3.120 3,131 3,142 3,153 3,164 3.098 
8 355.2 PCWE Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 360 2 CGlldlOn Sewew - Fwce 2.239 2.247 2.256 2.264 2.273 2.282 1.982 1,997 2,012 1.713 1.739 1.760 1.473 2,019 

11 362 2 Spcial Colleclmg StNCtllrSS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 363 2 SEWKES to Customers 1,923 1,930 1.937 1,944 1,951 1.958 1,964 1.971 1,978 1,985 1.992 1.998 2.005 1,964 
13 364 2 Flaw Measunng Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 365 2 Flaw Measuring Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 389.2 0- Plant K Mlsc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 SYSTEM PUhPlNG PLANT 
17 353.3 L a d  L Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

19 355.3 P w 6  Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 370.3 Rectvving Wells 19,603 19,816 2O,C29 20.242 20,455 20,583 20.710 20.838 20,966 21,093 21,221 21,349 21,476 20,645 
21 371.3 Rmping Equipment 64,744 65.070 65,897 65 724 66,051 66.378 66.705 67,031 67.358 67.684 68,011 68.338 68.664 66.704 
22 389.3 othrr Plant .& Mm. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT 
24 353 4 L a d  8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

26 355.4 Pcw6 Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27 380.4 Trz"eni 8 Disposal Equipment 29,796 29.947 30,@98 30 249 30.400 30,551 30,702 30,853 31,004 31,155 31,305 31,456 31.607 30.702 
28 381 4 PlamSewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 382.1 Outfal Sewer Lines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 389.4 Ohm Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
31 RECLAIMEJWATER TREATMENT PLANT 

33 354.5 Sl-ucures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
34 355 5 Pcw6 Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
35 371.5 PunJing Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
36 374.5 Reus Diskibution Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
37 380.5 Trsat'nent & Disposal Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
38 381 5 Plan;Sewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
39 389.5 Oh% Plant K Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
40 RECLAIMED WATER DISTRIBUTION PLANT 
41 352.5 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
42 353.5 Lmd 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
43 354.5 St-ucures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
44 355.5 Power Qeneration Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 366.5 ReusaServlces 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
46 367.5 Rema Meters 8 Meter Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
47 371.5 Pumslng Equlpment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
48 375.6 Re- Transmission 8 Dstr. Sys. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
49 389.5 Ohm Plant K Mlsc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
50 GENERAL PLANT 
51 353.7 L a d  8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
52 354 7 Stucures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
53 390.7 Ofice Furniture & Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

55 391.7 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
56 392.7 sbr6 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
57 393.7 T w k  Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

59 395.7 Pnwtr Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
60 396.7 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
61 397 7 Misallaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 361 2 Cclleclion Sewers - Gravity 473 494 51 5 536 557 578 599 620 641 662 684 705 726 599 

18 354.3 Skucures K Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

25 354.4 st-ucures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 6 

32 353.5 L a d  K Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

54 390.71 Computer Equipment 13 18 23 29 35 42 50 58 66 74 82 89 108 53 

58 394.7 Lztxratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

62 398 7 Ohm Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

63 TOTAL 121,9C6 122,650 123,394 124 138 124,882 125,543 125,896 126,563 127,230 127,589 128,262 128,935 129,385 125.875 $ 64 Suttotal Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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1 129,281 I 130.030 I 13.779 I 131.165 I 131,921 I 132,677 I 133,069 I 133.555 I 133.741 1 133.711 I 134.003 I 134.2W I 134,222 1 132.4% I ~ 
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Schedule of Sewer Accumulated Depreciation By Primaly Account 
Test Year Average balance 
Morningview Schedule: A-10 
Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 5015 
Schedule Year Ending 12/31/07 Preparer: Robert M. Griffin 
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Explanation: Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Sewer Accumulated Depreciation by pnmary account 101- each month of the Projected Rate Year and the ending balance for the prior year. 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)  (9) (10) ( 1 1 )  (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Line Acci Prior Year Average 
No. No. Account Name 1z31/06 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep oct NOV Dec Balance 
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT 
2 351 . I  Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 352.1 FranCnises 87 87 88 88 88 89 8s 89 go 90 90 91 91 89 
4 389 1 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5 COLLECTION PLANT 
6 353.2 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3,295 3.229 7 354.2 Structures 8 Improvements 3.164 3,175 3.185 3.196 3.207 3.218 3.229 3,240 3.251 3,262 3.273 ' 3,234 
8 355.2 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 360.2 Colledion Sewers - Force 1.473 1.499 1.526 1.245 1,278 1.311 1.036 1,075 1,114 845 390 935 672 1,146 
10 361 2 Collection Sewers - Gravity 726 747 768 789 81 0 831 852 874 895 916 937 958 979 852 
11 362.2 Speaal Collecting Structures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 363.2 Services lo Customers 2,005 2,012 2,019 2,026 2,032 2,039 2,046 2.053 2,060 2.066 2,073 2.080 2.087 2,046 
13 364.2 FlwMeasu~ingDevina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 365.2 Flow Measuring Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 389.2 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT 
17 353.3 Land &Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 354.3 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 355.3 Power GeneralJon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 370.3 Receiving Welts 21.476 21,604 21,732 21,859 21.987 22,115 22,242 22,370 22.498 22,625 22,753 22.881 23.009 22,242 
21 371.3 Pumping Equipment 68,664 68,991 69,318 69,644 69,971 70,298 70.624 70,624 70.624 70,624 70,624 70.624 70.624 70.097 
22 389.3 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT 
24 353.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25 354.4 Structures & Improvements 78 156 234 257 336 414 437 51 7 596 61 9 699 779 803 456 
26 355.4 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27 380.4 Treatment 8 Dispmal Equipment 31.607 31.758 31.909 32.060 32,211 32.362 32,513 32.664 32,664 32,664 32.664 32.664 32,664 32.339 
28 381 4 Plant Sewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 382 4 Outfall Sewer Lines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 389 4 Other Plant 8 Msc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
31 RECLAiMED WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
32 353.5 Land &Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
33 354.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
34 355.5 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
35 371.5 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
36 374.5 Reuse hstribution Reservoin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
37 380.5 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
38 381.5 PlantSewen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
39 389.5 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
40 RECLAIMED WATER DISTRIBUTION PLANT 
41 352.6 F r a n ~ i e s  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
42 353.6 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
43 354.6 Stuctures R Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
44 355.6 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 366.6 ReuseServices 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
46 367.6 Reuse Meters 8 Meter Instailations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
47 371.6 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
48 375.6 Reuse Transmlssion 8 Distr Sys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
49 389.6 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
50 GENERAL PLANT 
51 353.7 Land R Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
52 354.7 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
53 390 7 Office Furniture R Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
54 390.71 Computer Equipment 1 08 127 146 166 187 208 230 253 276 299 323 348 372 234 
55 391.7 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
56 392.7 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
57 393 7 Tools. Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
58 394.7 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
59 395.7 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
60 396.7 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
61 397.7 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
62 398.7 Other Tangible Plan1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

9 63 TOTAL 129,388 130,156 130,925 131,331 132.108 132,885 133.300 133,758 134,066 134,011 134.326 134.642 134.595 132,730 

Subtotal Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21 printed 12/20/2006 10 50 AM 
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Schedule of Water Contr ibutions in A id  of Construction By Classification 
Test Year Average balance 
Morningview 
Docket No. 060368-WS 
Test Year Ending 12/31/05 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule A-12 

Preparer Roberl M Gnffin 
Page 2 of 5 

Explanation Provide the Per Books monthly and average ClAC balances by classification If a projected year is employed, provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also 

(1 1 (2 )  ( 3 )  (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Line Pnor Year Test Year Enc Average 
No Descnption 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug SeP Oct Nov Dec Balance 

WATER 
Cash ClAC 

1 Water Treatment Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 MeterFees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 Main Extension Charge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4 Service Installation Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5 Total Cash ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Property ClAC 
6 Dist Reservoirs 8. Standpipes 
7 T&D Mains 

9 Meters/Meter Installation 
10 Hydrants 

8 SeNlCeS 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11 Total Property CIAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 Total Water ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SEWER 
Cash ClAC 

13 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 
14 Other 
15 Main Extension Charge 
16 Service Installation Fees 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

17 Total Cash ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Properly ClAC 
18 Structures & Improvements 
19 Collection Sewers- Force 
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity 

22 Lift Stations 
23 Pumping Equipment 
24 Reuse Services 
25 Reuse Transmission & Dist Mains 
26 Other Plant Misc Equip 

27 Total Properly ClAC 

28 Total Sewer ClAC 

21 SeNlCeS 10 CUStOmeI5 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Note 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative ILevel pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition 

24 pnnted 12/20/2006 10 50 AM 





Schedule of Water and Sewer Contributions in Aid of Construction 
Annual Balances Subsequent to Last Established Rate Base 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Morningview 
Docket No. 060368-WS 
Projected Test Year Ending 12/31/07 

Schedule: A-I 1 

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin 
Page: 20f2 

Explanation: Schedule A-I 1 continued 

(1 1 (2 ) (3) 

Line 
Water 

Year End 
Sewer 

Year End 
Description Balance Balance 

The balances for this system begin June 30,2004 in accordance with PSC Amendatory Order 
No. 

23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 

29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 

44 
45 
46 

2000 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31/00 Balance 

2001 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31/01 Balance 

2002 
Additions 

12/31/02 Balance 

2003 
Additions 
Adjustments 
06/30/04 Amend. Order Balance 

2004 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31/04 Balance 

2005 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31 105 Balance 

2006 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31/06 Balance 

2007 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31/07 Balance 

Supporting Schedules: A-12 (pp 2-5) 

Arlii ictmpntc . . -, - - . . . . -. . .- 

3,577 

0 
0 

3,577 

1,379 
0 

4,956 

0 
0 

4,956 

0 
0 

4,956 

23 

5,732 

0 
0 

5,732 

1,950 
0 

7,682 

1,950 
0 

9,632 

0 
0 

9,632 
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Schedule of Water Contr ibutions in Aid of Construction By Classification 
Test Year Average balance 
Morningview 
Docket No. 060368-WS 
Test Year Ending 12/31/05 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule A-12 

Preparer Robert M Gnffin 
Page 3 of 5 

Explanation Provide ?he Adjusted monlhly and average ClAC balances by classification If a propcted year is employed, provide breakdown for lesl year, base year and intermediate year also 

Cash ClAC 
1 Water Trealmenl Equipment 
2 MelerFees 
3 Main Extension Charge 
4 Service Installation Fees 

3,299 3.296 3,299 3,299 3,299 3,299 3,299 3,299 3,299 3,299 3,299 3,999 3,999 3,407 
278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 368 368 292 

0 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 446 446 69 
0 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 143 22 

5 Total Cash ClAC 3,577 3.577 3,577 3,577 3,577 3,577 3,577 3,577 3,577 3,577 3.577 4,956 4,956 3,789 

Properly ClAC 
6 Dlst Resewom & Standpipes 
7 T&D Mains 
8 Services 
9 MelersNeter Installation 
10 Hydrants 

0 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11 Total Properly ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 Tolal Water ClAC 3,577 3,577 3,577 3,577 3,577 3,577 3,577 3.577 3,577 3,577 3.577 4,956 4,956 3,789 

SEWER 
Cash ClAC 

13 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 5,082 5,082 5,082 5.082 5,082 5,082 5,082 5.082 5,082 5,082 5,082 6,382 6,382 5.282 
14 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Main Extension Charge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 480 480 74 
16 Service Installation Fees 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 820 820 676 

17 Total Cash ClAC 5,732 * 5.732 5.732 5.732 5,732 5.732 5,732 5,732 5,732 5,732 5,732 7,682 7.682 6,032 

Property ClAC 
18 Structures & Improvements 
19 Collection Sewers- Force 
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity 
21 Services to Cuslomers 
22 Lift Stations 
23 Pumping Equipment 
24 Reuse Services 
25 
26 Olher Plant Misc Equip 

Reuse Transmission & Dist Mains 

27 Total Properly ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28 Total Sewer ClAC 5.732 5,732 5,732 5,732 5,732 5,732 5,732 5.732 5,732 5.732 5,732 7,682 7,682 6,032 

25 pnnted 12/20/2006 10 50 AM 







Schedule of Water Contributions in Aid of Construction By Classification 
Test Year Average balance 
Morningview 
Docket No. 060368-WS 
Test Year Ending 12/31/06 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule A-I2 

Preparer Robert M Gnffin 
Page 4 of 5 

Explanation Provide Ihe Adjusted monthly and average ClAC balances by classification If a projscted year is employed. provide breakdown for lest year, base year and intermediate year also 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Line Pnor Year Test Year Enc Average 
No D3scnption 12/31/05 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep o c t  NOV Qec Balance 

WATER 
Cash ClAC 

1 Water Treatmert Equipmenl 
2 Meter Fees 
3 Main Extension Charge 
4 Service Installation Fees 

3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 
368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 
446 446 446 346 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 
143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 

5 Total Cash ClAC 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 

Property ClAC 
6 Dist Reservoirs 3, Standpipes 
7 T&D Mains 
8 Services 
9 Meters/Meter Installation 
10 Hydrants 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11 Total Property ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 Total Water ClAC 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4.956 4,956 4,956 4,956 

SEWER 
Cash ClAC 

13 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 6,382 6,382 6,382 6,382 6,382 6,382 6.81 5 6,815 6,815 7,249 7,249 7,249 7,682 6,782 
14 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Main Extension Zharge 480 480 480 480 480 480 640 640 640 800 800 800 960 628 
16 Service Installat on Fees 820 820 820 820 820 820 877 a77 877 933 933 933 990 872 

17 Total Cash ClAC 7.682 7,682 7,682 7,682 7,682 7,682 8,332 8,332 8,332 8,982 8,982 8.982 9.632 8.282 

Properly ClAC 
18 Structures & Improvements 
19 Collection Sewws- Force 
20 Collection Sewes- Gravity 
21 Services to Customers 
22 Lift Stations 
23 Pumping Equipment 
24 Reuse Services 
25 Reuse Transmission & Dist Mains 
26 Other Plant Misc Equip 

27 Total Froperty ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28 Total Sewer ClAC 7,682 7,682 7,682 7,682 7,682 7,682 8,332 8,332 8,332 8,982 8,982 8,982 9,632 8.282 

26 ~r in led  12/20/2006 10 50 AM 
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Schedule of Water Contr ibutions in A id  of Construction By Classification 
Test Year Average ba ance 
Morningview 
Docket No. 060368-WS 
Test Year Ending 12/:1/07 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule A - I 2  

Preparer Robert M Gnffin 
Page 5 of 5 

Explanation Provide t i e  Adjusted monthly and average ClAC balances by classification If a projected year IS employed. provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also 

(1) (2 )  (3) (4 ) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Line Prior Year Test Year Enc Average 
No Descnption 12/31/06 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance 

WATER 
Cash ClAC 

1 Water Treatmen, Equipment 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 3,999 
2 MeterFees 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 368 
3 Main Extension Charge 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 446 
4 Service lnstallatbn Fees 143 143 143 143 ' 43 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 

5 Total Cash ClAC 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4.956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 

Property ClAC 
6 Dist Reservoirs 2, Standpipes 
7 T8D Mains 
8 Services 
9 Meters/Meter Installation 
10 Hydrants 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11 Total Froperty ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 Total JVater ClAC 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,856 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 4,956 

SEWER 
Cash ClAC 

13 Treatment & Dis3osal Equipment 7,682 7,682 7,632 7,682 7.682 7,682 7.682 7,682 7.682 7,682 7,682 7,682 7.682 7,682 
14 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Main Extension Charge 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 
16 Servlce Installatm Fees 990 990 990 990 590 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 

17 Total Cash ClAC 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 

Properly ClAC 
18 Structures & ImFrovements 
19 Collection Sewers- Force 
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity 
21 Services to Cusbmers 
22 Lift Stations 
23 Pumping Equiprrient 
24 Reuse Services 
25 Reuse Transmission & Dist Mains 
26 Other Plant Misc Equip 

27 Total Properly ClAC 

28 Total Sewer ClAC 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9,632 9.632 9,632 9,632 9.632 9,632 

27 pnnted 12/20/2006 1050  AM 
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Schedule of Accumdated Amortization of ClAC by Classification 
Test Year Average Ba ance 
Morningview 
Docket No. 060368-WS 
Test Year Ending 12/51/05 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: A-I4 

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin 
Page: 2Of5 

Explanation: Provide the Per Books monthly and average Accumulated Amortization of ClAC balances by classification. If a projected year is employed, provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also 

(1) (2) (3)  (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Line Pnor Year Test Year End Average 
No. Wscnption 12/31 /04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul AW Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance 

WATER 
Cash 

1 Water Treatmen: Equipment 
2 MeterFees 
3 Main Extension Charge 
4 Service lnstallatim Fees 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5 TJtal Cash 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Properly 
6 Dist Reservoirs t Standpipes 
7 TBDMains 
8 Services 
9 MetersIMeter Installation 
10 Hydrants 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11 Tobl Properly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 12 Total Water 0 0 0 0 . o  0 0 0 0 

SEWER 
Cash 

13 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 
14 Other 
15 Main Extension Charge 
16 Service Installatian Fees 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

17 Total Cash 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Property 
18 Structures 6 Imp-ovements 
19 Collection Sewers- Force 
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity 
21 Services to Customers 
22 LiftStations 
23 Pumping Equiprent 
24 Reuse Services 
25 Reuse Transmission & Dist Mains 
26 Other Plant Misc Equip 

27 Total Properly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28 Tdal  Sewer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Note 2005 Per Book balances arc zero since systems balances were aggregated at an Administrative Lev61 pendlng the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition 

30 printed 12/20/2006 10:50 AM 





Schedule of Water and Sewer Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 
Annual Balances Subsequent to Last Established Rate Base 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Morningview 
Docket No. 060368-WS 
Projected Test Year Ending 12/31/07 

Schedule: A-I 3 

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin 
Page: 20f2 

Explanation: Schedule A-I  1 continued 

(1 1 (2) (3) 
Water Sewer 

Line Year End Year End 
No. Description Balance Balance 

The balances for this system begin June 30,2004 in accordance with PSC Amendatory Order 

23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 

29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 

44 
45 
46 

2000 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31/00 Balance 

2001 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31/01 Balance 

2002 
Additions 
.4dj L! stments 
12/31/02 Balance 

2003 
Additions 
Adjustments 
06/30/04 Amend. Order Balance 

2004 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31 104 Balance 

2005 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31 /05 Balance 

2006 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31/06 Balance 

2007 
Additions 
Adjustments 
12/31/07 Balance 

Supporting Schedules: A-12 (pp 2-5) 

2,664 

(316) 
0 

2,348 

n - 
2,348 

,15,1 
0 

2,499 

155 
0 

2,654 

4,899 

148 
0 

5,047 

31 1 
0 

5,358 

354 
0 

5,712 

397 
n - 

6,109 

29 printed 12/20/2006 10:50 AM 
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Schedule of Accumulated Amortization of CIAC b y  Classification 
Test Year Average Balance 
Morningvlew 
Docket No. 06036&WS 
Test Year Ending 12/31/05 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: A-I4 

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin 
Page: 3 0 f 5  

Explanation Provide the Adjusted monthly and average Accumulated Amorlizahon of ClAC balances by classification If a projected year is employed. provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also 

(1) (2) (3) (41 ( 5 )  (6) (7 ) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Test Year End Average Line Pnor Year 

No Descnption 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance 
WATER 
Cash 

(482) (482) (482) (482) (482) (482) (482) (482) (482) (482) (482) (482) (482) (482) 
1 Water Treatment Equipment 

2.830 2,830 2,830 2.830 2.830 2.830 2.830 2.830 2.830 2 MeterFees 2.830 2.830 2.830 2.830 2.830 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(0 )  (0 )  

3 Main Extension Charge 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Service Installation Fees 

2.348 2.348 2.348 2,348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 5 Total Cash 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 

Property 
6 Dist Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 
7 TBDMains 
8 Services 
9 Meters/Meter Installation 
10 Hydrants 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11 Total Property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 Total Water 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 2.348 

SEWER 
Cash 

4.813 4,836 4.859 4.883 4,906 4,929 4,952 4.976 4,999 5,022 5,051 5,081 4,931 13 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 4,790 
14 Other 0 
15 Main Extension Charge 0 0 
16 Service Installation Fees 258 259 260 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 

262 263 265 266 268 269 270 272 274 275 266 

Total Cash 5.047 5,072 5,097 5,121 5,146 5,171 5,195 5.220 5,245 5,269 5,294 5,326 5,358 5,197 17 

Property 
18 Structures & Improvements 
19 Collection Sewers- Force 
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity 
21 Services to Customers 
22 LiftStations 
23 Pumping Equipment 
24 Reuse Services 
25 Reuse Transmission 8 Dist Mains 
26 Other Plant Misc Equip 

27 Total Property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28 Total Sewer 5.047 5.072 5.097 5,121 5,146 5.171 5,195 5.220 5.245 5.269 5.294 5.326 5.358 5.197 

31 printed 12/20/2006 10:50 AM 



I I I I I I I I I I CALCUIATE CYC AMORTIZATION RATES Januarylhw Aprll2006 

Page 114 of 125 





Page 116 of 125 



Page117of125 



Page118af125 



Page 109 of 125 



_I.--- 
mlngvlew - sewer 

Page 110 01 125 





Schedule of Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification 
Test Year Average Balance 
Morningview 
Docket No. 060368-WS 
Test Year Ending 12/31/06 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: A-I4 

Preoarer: Robert M. Griffin 
Page: 4015 

Explanation: Provide the Adjusted monlhly and average Accumulated Amorlization of ClAC balances by classification. If a projected year is employed, prcride breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also 

(1 )  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Line Prior Year Test Year End Average 
No Description 12/31/05 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance 

WATER 
Cash 

1 Water Treatment Equipment (4821 (472) 1462) (452) (4421 (4331 (423) (413) (403) (393) (383) (373) (363) (423) 
2 Meter Fees 2.830 2.832 2.833 2.835 2.836 2.838 2.839 2.841 2.842 2.844 2.845 2.847 2.848 2,839 
3 Main Extension Charge 0 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8 9 10 5 
4 Service Installahon Fees (01 (0) 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 1 

5 Total Cash 2.348 2,360 2,373 2.385 2.398 2.410 2,423 2,436 2.448 2.461 2.474 2,486 2,499 2.423 

Property 
6 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes 
7 T&DMains 
8 Services 
9 Meters/Meter Installation 
10 Hydrants 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11 Total Property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 Total Water 2,348 2.360 2.373 2.385 2.398 2,410 2,423 2,436 2.448 2,461 2,474 2.486 2.499 2,423 

SEWER 
Cash 

13 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 5.081 5,110 5.139 5.168 5,198 5,223 5,249 5.275 5.300 5,326 5.351 5.377 5.403 5.246 
14 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Main Extension Charge 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 12 7 
16 Service Installation Fees 275 277 279 281 283 284 286 288 290 292 293 295 297 286 

17 Total Cash 5.358 5,390 5.422 5,454 5.485 5.514 5.542 5,570 5.599 5,627 5,655 5.684 5,712 5,539 

Property 
18 Structures & Improvements 
19 Collection Sewers- Force 
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity 
21 Services to Customers 
22 Liftstations 
23 Pumping Equipment 
24 Reuse Services 
25 Reuse Transmission & Dist Mains 
26 Other Plant Misc Equip 

27 Total Property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28 Total Sewer 5.358 5.390 5 422 5,454 5,485 5,514 5.542 5,570 5,599 5.627 5.655 5.684 5,712 5.539 
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Schedule of Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification 
Test Year Average 6alance 
Morningview 
Docket No. 060368WS 
Test Year Ending 12/31/07 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: A-I4 

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin 
Page: 5 of 5 

Explanation: Provide the Adjusted monthly and average Accumulated Amortization of ClAC balances by classification. If a projected year is employed. prcvide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )  (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 
Test Year End Average Line Prior Year 

No Descnphon 12/31/06 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep oct  Nov Dec Balance 
WATER 
Cash 

(363) (353) (343) (333) (323) (313) (303) (293) (283) (273) (263) (253) (243) (303) 
2.853 2.855 2.856 2.858 2.859 2.861 2.862 2.864 2,865 2.867 2.858 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 17 
5 5 5 6 6 6 7 5 

I Water Treatment Equipment 

2 Meter Fees 2,848 2.850 2.851 
3 Main Extensioi Charge 10 11 12 13 14 16 

6 4 Service Installation Fees 3 3 4 4 4 

2.537 2.550 2.563 2,576 2.589 2,602 2.615 2,628 2,641 2,654 2,576 5 Total Cash 2.499 2.512 2.525 

Property 
0 0 0 0 0 6 Dist Reservoir5 8 Standpipes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 TBDMains 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 Services 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 Meters/Meter Installation 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 Hydrants 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 Total Property 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 

12 Total Water 2,499 2,512 2,525 2,537 2.550 2.563 2,576 2.589 2,602 2.615 2.628 2,641 2,654 2.576 

SEWER 
Cash 

5,403 5.432 5.461 5,490 5.519 5.548 5.577 5.606 5.636 5,665 5,694 5.723 5.752 5.577 
14 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

13 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 
0 0 

16 18 20 21 23 25 27 28 30 32 34 23 
297 299 30 1 303 306 308 310 312 314 317 319 321 323 310 

15 Main Extension Charge 12 14 
16 Service Installation Fees 

Tatal Cash 5.712 5.745 5.778 5.811 5,844 5,877 5.910 5,943 5,977 6.010 6,043 6.076 6.109 5,910 17 

Property 
18 Structures 8 Improvements 
19 Collection Sewers- Force 
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity 
21 Services to Customers 
22 Lifl Stations 
23 Pumping Equipment 
24 Reuse SeMces 
25 Reuse Transmission 8 Dist Mains 
26 Other Plant M.sc Equip 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 Total Property 0 0 

5.745 5,778 5,811 5,844 5.877 5,910 5,943 5,977 6.010 6,043 6,076 6.109 5,910 28 Total Sewer 5.712 
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